K.Vapa

Born 11/26/1989

Paloniemi Tapani

Evaluation Holstein

:Btemat'ona' HOLFINMO00000091510

Herdbook number
FIN 91510

Evaluation published 03.02.2026

NTM
Yield

Growth

Fertility

Birth

Calving

Udder health
General health
Claw health

Frame

Feet & legs

Udder

Milkability
Temperament
Longevity
Youngstock survival
Saved feed

NAY ‘hardic Cattie Genetic Evaluation
=i+

NAYV Bull search

nordic.mloy.fi/NAVBull/BULL/HOLFINM000000091510/HOL

2/25/2026
Trait # Daughters B Admiral
Yield 5519 3371 A.Maitomies el HOLUSAMO00000166260
Udder health 5337 3421 SI=NHOLFINM00000009089 6
Conformation 1198 505 8 e Jatta
HOLFINF000000397851
MGS A.lbert
Breed proportions HOLFINMO000000090639
- BER Ramona MGD Maine
1S HOLFINF000002329662 HOLFINF000002341061

HOL FIC
26 1

MGD .
Ulaani

106 I
103 [

91 I

91 I

105 e
79
75
85
45
90
86
93
94

VAYA

¢aba



