

Born	11/26/1989
Breeder	Paloniemi Tapani
Evaluation	Holstein
International ID	HOLFINM000000091510

Herdbook number	
FIN	91510

Evaluation published **07.04.2026**

Trait	# Daughters	# Herds
Yield	5519	3371
Udder health	5337	3421
Conformation	1198	505

Breed proportions			
	Breed	BW	HOL
%	73	26	1

Sire	Ä.Maitomies HOLFINM00000009089 8	PGS	B Admiral HOLUSAM00000166260 6
		PGD	Jatta HOLFINF000000397851
Da m	Ramona HOLFINF000002329662	MGS	A.Ibert HOLFINM000000090639
		MGD	Maine HOLFINF000002341061
		MGD S	Ulaani

Trait	Current evaluation	70	80	90	100	110	120	130
NTM	-49							
Yield	62							
Growth								
Fertility	106							
Birth	103							
Calving	91							
Udder health	91							
General health	105							
Claw health	79							
Frame	75							
Feet & legs	85							
Udder	45							
Milkability	90							
Temperament	86							
Longevity	93							
Youngstock survival	94							
Saved feed								

